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CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
DECALS & LABELS
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CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
ENGINE

DESCRIPTION

ENGINE, CAT C9, 285 HP (SOURCE: CAT)

FAN BLADE ASY.

SPACER, FAN (SOURCE: CAT)

SPACER, FAN (SOURCE: CAT)
CAPSCREW, M8-1.25 X 90, CL8.8
WASHER, PLAIN, M8

ALTERNATOR, 150 AMP (LEECE NEVILLE)
PULLEY, ALT.

SCREW, HEX FLNG, 1/2-13 X 1-3/4 GR8

BRACKET WLDMT, L FRONT ENG
CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 GR5
WASHER, HARD, 5/8
CAPSCREW, M12-1.75 X 35, CL 8.8
WASHER, 1/2 NARROW
LOCKWASHER, 1/2 REG

BRACKET WLDMT, L REAR ENG
CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 GR5
WASHER, HARD, 5/8
CAPSCREW, M12-1.75 X 35, CL 8.8
WASHER, 1/2 NARROW
LOCKWASHER, 1/2 REG

BRACKET WLDMT, R FRONT ENG
CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 GR5
WASHER, HARD, 5/8
CAPSCREW, M16-2 X 40, CL 10.9
LOCKWASHER, 5/8 REG
WASHER, 5/8 NARROW

BRACKET WLDMT, R REAR ENG
CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 GR5
WASHER, HARD, 5/8
CAPSCREW, M16-2 X 40, CL 10.9
LOCKWASHER, 5/8 REG
WASHER, 5/8 NARROW

SUPPORT RAIL WLDMT, ENGINE
CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR5
WASHER, 3/8 WIDE
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 3/8-16

GUSSET, ENGINE RAIL
CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR5
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 3/8-16

GUSSET, ENGINE RAIL
CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 GR5
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 3/8-16

SUB-FRAME WLDMT, ENGINE, LH
CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR5
WASHER, 3/8 WIDE
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 3/8-16

SUB-FRAME WLDMT, ENGINE & RAD, RH
CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR5
WASHER, 3/8 WIDE
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 3/8-16

BRACE, TUBE
CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 2 GR5
LOCKWASHER, 5/8 REG
NUT, 5/8-11 REG

CONTINUED

CHL0001
PR: 24

35

ENGINE & MOUNTS
(PRIOR S/N HR87101)



44 CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
ENGINE

AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST
(PRIOR S/N HR87101)
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CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
ENGINE

DESCRIPTION

TUBE, AIR, CAC UPPER

ANGLE BRKT, UPPER TUBE SUPPORT
CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5
LOCKWASHER, 5/16 REG
WASHER, 5/16 NARROW

CLAMP, 3" TUBE

REDUCER, 5" TO 4" DIA

PRE CLEANER

COVER ASY, (INCL. NUT, CLIP & GASKET)
WING NUT
CLIP
GASKET, COVER

NUT ASY

ELEMENT, PRIMARY, FILTER

NUT ASY, SAFETY

ELEMENT, FILTER, SAFETY

REDUCER, INLET, 11 TO 8" DIA (PRIOR
S/N HP36101)

CLAMP, HOSE, WORM (PRIOR S/N HP36101)

CLAMP, HOSE, WORM (PRIOR S/N HP36101)

SEAL, AIR CLEANER (EFF. S/N HP36101)

ELBOW, 90 DEG FEM. 1/8-27 NPTF

SWITCH, AIR CLEANER VACUUM

CHL0023
PR: t06a25h54a0002
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AIR INTAKE & EXHAUST
(EFF. S/N HR87101)



CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE

ENGINE

COOLING SYSTEM
(EFF. S/N HR87101)
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61002
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8746018
70921205
71397634
71397633
700717539
71396754
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CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
ENGINE

DESCRIPTION

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC (INCLUDES KEY)
SEAL KIT (SOLE SERVICE COMPONENT)
KEY, WOODRUFF, 5/32 X 5/8 DIA
SCREW,HEX FLANGE, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR8
WASHER, HARD, .406 X .781 X .065
NUT, HEX FLNG TOP LK, 3/8-16 GR G

SHEAVE, DRIVE
LOCKWASHER, 1/2 REG
JAM NUT, 1/2-20 GR2

ARM ASY, IDLER

BUSHING
LUBE FTG, 1/4-28, STRAIGHT

SCREW, SOCKET HD, SHOULDER,1/2 X 3/8-16
WASHER, HARD, .531 X 1.03 X .120
NUT, HEX FLNG TOP LK, 3/8-16 GR G

SPRING
LOCKNUT, SERR FLNG, 5/16-18
SCREW, HEX WSHR HD, 5/16-18 X 1"

IDLER, 2-3/4 DIA, FLAT
WASHER, HARD, .531 X 1.03 X .120
NUT, HEX FLNG TOP LK, 1/2-13 GR G
CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 GR5

SHAFT WLDMT, ROTARY SCREEN

PLATE, BEARING
NUT, HEX FLNG TOP LK, 5/16-18 GR G
BOLT, RND HD SQ NK, 5/16-18 X 3/4

BEARING, BALL, SPHERICAL

FLANGE, BEARING
NUT, HEX FLNG TOP LK, 5/16-18 GR G
CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5
BOLT, RND HD SQ NK, 5/16-18 X 3/4

SHEAVE, DRIVEN

KEY, 3/16 SQ X 1"

BLADE, WINDMILL
WASHER, HARD, .812 X 1.5 X .140
LOCKWASHER, 3/4 REG
JAM NUT, 3/4-16 GR2

CONNECTOR, 9/16-18 JIC X 3/4-16 ORB
O-RING, .087 X .644 ID

CONNECTOR, 9/16-18 JIC X 7/8-14 ORB
O-RING, .097 X .755 ID

HOSE ASY, HYDRAULIC

HOSE ASY, HYDRAULIC

ELBOW, 90 D, BLKHD, 9/16-18 JIC MALE

BELT, ROTARY SCREEN DRIVE (69.89")

MC00294
PR: 46

71

ROTARY SCREEN
MOTOR & DRIVE
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71400628
7703838
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766410
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7703838
Y704726
71400630

71400631

A2 OMNDMNOMNDN = = 4 22

NN

_
N 00 0o

N = — 1 d  a NW=aNW=N =

—_

CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
CAB

DESCRIPTION

TUBE WLDMT, GRAB
CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-3/4
SPACER
NUT, HEX TOP LOCK, 5/16-18
SCR,PHILLIPS PAN HD, 5/16-18 X 1-1/2
WASHER, 5/16 HARD
NUT, HEX FLNG SERR, 5/16-18
GROMMET
ROD, OUTER LATCH
BRACKET, TREAD SUPPORT
BALL, TRANSFER, 30MPC
SPACER, THREADED
BEARING, CAM FOLLOWER
CAPSCREW, 1/2-20 X 3/4
BUSHING, 1/2ID X 7/8 OD X 18 GA
LADDER WLDMT, PLATFORM
ANCHOR STRAP (QTY 2, S/N HN87101 THRU
S/N HP87155, PROD'N MID-RUN)
PLATE, FLEXIBLE, PARALLEL SIDES
PLATE,FLEXIBLE, TAPERED PROFILE (EFF.S/N
HN87101 THRU HP87155 PROD'N MID-RUN)
BOLT, RD HD SQ NK, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4
LOCKNUT, HEX SERR. FLANGE, 5/16-18
TREAD WLDMT, STEP (QTY 1, S/N HN87101
THRU S/N HP87155, PROD'N MID-RUN)
LATCH ASY
SCR,HX SCKT FLAT HD,SPL, 5/16-18 X 1
CABLE ASY, LATCH RELEASE
CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 1/4-20
LOCKWASHER, 1/4
WASHER, HARDENED, 1/4
JAM NUT, 5/16-24
CLEVIS
CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 1/4-20
PEDAL, FLOOR LATCH
CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-3/4
NUT, HEX FLANGE TOP LOCK, 5/16-18
ANCHOR STRAP, BOTTOM (EFF. S/N HN87101
THRU S/N HP87155, PROD'N MID-RUN)
TREAD WLDMT, BOTTOM (EFF. S/N HN87101
THRU S/N HP87155, PROD'N MID-RUN)

MC00365
PR: 62

95
PIVOTING LADDER LH



CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE

CAB

DECK EXTENSION
145" TREAD AND DUALS
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71378364
71389509

71389511
71389512
71389513
74906743
71389514
71389515
71389516
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CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
CAB

DESCRIPTION

MASTER CYLINDER, BRAKE

VALVE ASSEMBLY, FAST FILL

BODY AND TUBE SEAT ASSEMBLY
(ORDER BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER)

PISTON ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR AND TUBE SEAT ASSEMBLY

BLEED SCREW

PUSH ROD

BOOT

RETAINING RING

POPPET PACKAGE

MC00218
PR: 80

115
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER
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ELECTRICAL

ENGINE & BATTERY WIRING
(PRIOR S/N HR87101)
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71399520

71398364
71382057
71399484
71382983
71398360
70920415
Y704734
701235
70917861
71389638

71356060
71197117
13811X
71398391
70921210
Y704734
71346267
70922037
71356061
70918432
70925703
70917373
70932665
71308156
70919434
70917373
70932665
71349811
71349813
704031
70937461
71349813
70935035
70937465
704031
71349270
70929593
70918452
70935299
704031
70301781
70918431
71399519
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CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE

FEEDER

DESCRIPTION

SHEAVE ASY, W/BEARINGS (INCL IT. 2, 3,
4 & 5)

SHEAVE, DRIVEN, FEEDER JACKSHAFT
BEARING, BALL, W/SEALS
SPACER, BEARING
BEARING, BALL, W/SEALS
JACKSHAFT, SHEAVE SUPPORT
CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GR5
NUT, HEX FLNG TOP LOCK, 3/8-16
CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 GR5
WASHER, .531 X 1.50 X .180 TH.
IDLER ARM ASY, FIXED SPD HDR DRIVE
(INCL IT. 9, 10 & 11)
BUSHING, PIVOT
SPACER, BUSHING
LUBE FITTING, STR, 1/4-28 TAPER
SUPPORT WLDMT, IDLER, FIXED SPD DRIVE
CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 1 GR5
NUT, HEX FLNG TOP LOCK, 3/8-16
PLATE, MOUNTING
JAM NUT, 3/4-10 UNC
SLEEVE, HARD, IDLER PIVOT
WASHER, 5/8, WIDE
CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 4 GR5
LOCKWASHER, 5/8
NUT, 5/8-11 REG
IDLER, FLAT, FLANGED, 8.0 DIA
CAPSCREW, 5/8-11 X 2-3/4 GR5
LOCKWASHER, 5/8
NUT, 5/8-11 REG
PLUG ASY, SPRING
PLUG, SPRING
NUT, 1/2-13 REG
WASHER, .531 X .812 X .036
PLUG, SPRING
CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 8-1/2, FULL THD, GR5
YOKE, 1/2-13 UNC
NUT, 1/2-13 REG
SPRING
PIN, CLEVIS, 1/2 X 1.36 LG
COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1"
BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13 X 12, FULL THD, GR5
NUT, 1/2-13 REG
WASHER, PIVOT, CONVEX, 1/2
WASHER, 1/2, WIDE
BELT, FIXED SPEED C'SHAFT DRIVE

MC00372
PR: t05b15n00a0010

217

JACKSHAFT & C'SHAFT DRIVE IDLER
FIXED SPEED HEADER DRIVE
(EFF. S/N HP87101)



238 CHALLENGER 660 COMBINE
LATERAL TILT

HOUSING

MC00345
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